
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1727
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2011
COMMITTEE ON JEE
Lagadapati Shri Rajagopal

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the T. Ramasami Committee on reform in IIT/Joint Entrance Examination (JEE) has submitted its report to the Government;

(b) if so, the salient features of the said report;

(c) whether some of the States and IITs are opposing the move of having one entrance exam for all engineering institutes; and

(d) if so, the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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